

1 **SEC. 2. AMENDMENTS TO THE HIGHER EDUCATION ACT OF**
2 **1965.**

3 Section 420M of the Higher Education Act of 1965
4 (20 U.S.C. 1070g-1) is amended—

5 (1) in subsection (a)(1), by striking “\$4,000”
6 and inserting “\$8,000”; and

7 (2) in subsection (d)—

8 (A) in paragraph (1)(B), by striking
9 “\$16,000” and inserting “\$32,000”; and

10 (B) in paragraph (2), by striking “\$8,000”
11 and inserting “\$16,000”.

12 **SEC. 3. AMENDMENT TO THE BALANCED BUDGET AND DEF-**
13 **ICIT CONTROL ACT.**

14 Section 255(h) of the Balanced Budget and Emer-
15 gency Deficit Control Act of 1985 (2 U.S.C. 255(h)) is
16 amended by inserting after the item relating to “Supple-
17 mental Security Income Program (28-0406-0-1- 609).”
18 the following new item:

19 “TEACH Grants under Subpart 9, Part A,
20 Title IV of the Higher Education Act of 1965.”.